EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
Page 1 of 23 Pages
Straubing, September 17, 2002
T E S T - R E P O R T
No. 50602-20351
for
MWD BF
Field Disturbance Sensor

1. Administrative Data
Test item (EUT)
Type designation MWD BF
Serial number(s): 0001
Type of equipment: Field Disturbance Sensor
Parts/accessories: ---
FCC-ID:
Technical data
Frequency range 24075 – 24175 MHz
Operational frequency 24120 MHz
Type of modulation 0H00N0N
Pulse frequency N/A
Pulse width N/A
Antenna Integrated (rectangular horn)
Power supply 12 – 24 DC or AC
Applicant:
(full address)
FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH
Lange Strasse 4
35781 Weilburg-Waldhausen
Contract identification: EB201736 / 16483
Contact person: Mr. Alwin Scheu
Manufacturer: FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH
Application details
Receipt of EUT: 28 May 2002
Date of test: June 2002
Note:
Responsible for testing: Johann Roidt
Responsible for test report: Johann Roidt
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
 Test Report No. 50602-20351
Page 4 of 23 Pages
2. Identification of Test Laboratory
Test Laboratory:
(full address
Senton GmbH EMI/EMC Test Center
Aeussere Fruehlingstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing / Germany
Contact person Mr. Johann Roidt
Communication: Telephone (+49) 0 94 21 / 55 22-0
 Fax   (+49) 0 94 21 / 55 22-99
 eMail:  Office@senton.de
Laboratory accreditation:
DATECH DAR-Registration No. TTI-P-G 062/94-40
FCC Test site registration File number 90926
Industry Canada  File number IC 3050
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
 Test Report No. 50602-20351
Page 5 of 23 Pages
3. Summary of Test Results
The tested sample complies with the requirements set forth in the
Code of Federal Regulations CFR 47, Part 15 Subpart C, Section 15.245
Operation within the band 24075 to 24175 MHz
and the
Radio Standards Specification RSS-210 Issue 4, Section 6.2.2 (n) for Low
Power Licence-Exempt Radiocommunication Devices (Field Disturbance
Sensors).
Johann Roidt
Technical Manager
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
 Test Report No. 50602-20351
Page 6 of 23 Pages
4. Operation Mode of EUT
Continous operation, RX and TX on
5. Configuration of EUT and Peripheral Devices
5.1 Description of peripheral devices connected to EUT
Item Designation Serial, part or ID no.
Not applicable
5.2 Description of cables connected to EUT
Item Cable length Serial, part or ID no.
Unshielded power cable